



No.1 Yichuang Road, Yuhang Sub-district, Yuhang District, 311121, Hangzhou, China Tel: +86-571-88262120 Fax: +86-571-88261752

Web: www.clongene.com

Dec.29, 2020

Inform

The recently discovered UK SARS-CoV-2 mutant virus (VUI-2020-12/01) will not affect the test performance of our Antigen Detection Reagents based on the the fact that according to the currently publicly available information only the Spike protein is mutated, and our rapid tests measure the N protein of the virus. This leads to no impact on the test results of the test kits.

Bibliography

https://covid-19.sante.gouv.fr/tests

Hangzhou Clongene Biotech Co., Ltd.

表为之